
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040306-2024 

Contract

WIN MOTE TESTER LICENSES 24-26

National Highways

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040306

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c80a  

Published 13 December 2024, 3:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Highways

Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close,

Guildford

GU1 4LZ

Email

Oliver.Shiels@nationalhighways.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040306-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040306-2024
mailto:Oliver.Shiels@nationalhighways.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

National registration number

09346363

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nationalhighways.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WIN MOTE TESTER LICENSES 24-26

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72310000 - Data-processing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Tester Mote and NECT licences, for the maintenance, commissioning and
testing of Signals, Message Signs and Midas Outstations

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://nationalhighways.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

National Highways require the services to operation diagnostic software packages known as
MOTE and Tester. These are essential for the maintenance, commissioning and testing of
Signals, Message Signs and Midas Outstations. The distribution access to these licences is
to 

more than 200 + users, which include Maintain & Repair suppliers which require use of these
tools daily for maintenance works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

National Highways require the services to operation diagnostic software packages known as
MOTE and Tester. These are essential for the maintenance, commissioning and testing of
Signals, Message Signs and Midas Outstations. The distribution access to these licences is
to more than 200 + users, which include Maintain & Repair suppliers which require use of
these tools daily for maintenance works. There is no alternative to this process in the short
term. Without these services the Roadside Technology Availability KPI is at risk and with
additional costs incurred due to increase of time and materials.

Historically, there have been two failed procurements to develop new software on up-to-date
tools; this is due to the cost being too high when the tenders were returned.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

WIN MOTE TESTER LICENSES 24-26

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 September 2024



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COSTAIN INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Seventh Floor, 70 St Mary Axe,

London

EC3A 8BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01439838

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

Great Minster House 33 Horseferry Road

London

SW1P 4DR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T23:56:43+0100
	TCPDF




